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THE CHAIR
Resolution approving construction of nonassessable public improvements at various locations and
appropriating funds for these purposes with the City construction cost estimated to be $7,265,000 for
a total estimated cost of these projects being $8,407,000.
This resolution directs the installation and construction of certain public improvements which have
been determined to be nonassessable by the Commissioner of Public Works.  The City cost of the
projects approved by this resolution is estimated to be $7,265,000.  The total estimated cost of these
projects is $8,407,000.
Whereas, The Common Council of the City of Milwaukee adopted preliminary resolutions determining
it necessary and in the public interest to construct nonassessable improvements; and

Whereas, Plans, specifications and cost estimates have been prepared for the following described
improvements:

2nd Aldermanic District

W. Fairmount Ave. - W. Medford Ave. to N. 76th St.  (WT410190653)  File Number 171854:  Relaying
water main.  (Nonassessable Water Fund Budget Line 5010 -- $3,000; Nonassessable Water Fund
Budget Line 6410 -- $297,000).   The total estimated cost of this project including the requested
amount is $325,000.  This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2019 construction
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season.

W. Lancaster Ave. - N. 64th St. to N. 69th St.  (WT410190619) File Number 171854: Relaying water
main.  (Nonassessable Water Fund Budget Line 5010 -- $4,000; Nonassessable Water Fund Budget
Line 6410 -- $416,000).  The total estimated cost of this project including the requested amount is
$445,000.  This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2019 construction season.

N. 66th St. - W. Lancaster Ave. to W. Villard Ave.  (WT410190618)  File Number 171854:  Relaying
water main.   (Nonassessable Water Fund Budget Line 5010 -- $1,000; Nonassessable Water Fund
Budget Line 6410 -- $244,000).  The total estimated cost of this project including the requested
amount is $265,000.  This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2019 construction
season.

N. 74th St. - W. Hampton Ave. to W. Medford Ave. (WT410190652)  File Number 171854:  Relaying
water main.  (Nonassessable Water Fund Budget Line 5010 -- $5,000; Nonassessable Water Fund
Budget Line 6410 -- $670,000).   The total estimated cost of this project including the requested
amount is $710,000.  This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2019 construction
season.

4th Aldermanic District

E. Mason St. - N. Jefferson St. to N. Van Buren St. (SM495160081)  File Number 170143: Relaying
combined sewer. Combined sewer lining.
 (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund (Additional Funds) -- $250,000).   The total
estimated cost of this project including the requested amount is $392,000.  This project is anticipated
to be completed during the 2019 construction season.

6th Aldermanic District

N. Vel R. Phillips Ave. - W. Vine St. to W. Reservoir Ave. (SM495180076)  File Number 180872:
Relaying combined sewer.  (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $114,000).   The total
estimated cost of this project including the requested amount is $126,000.  This project is anticipated
to be completed during the 2019 construction season.

N. 11th St. - W. Atkinson Ave. to 160’ +/- south of W. Albert St. (SM495180074) File Number 180872:
Relaying combined sewer.  (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $157,000).   The total
estimated cost of this project including the requested amount is $169,000.  This project is anticipated
to be completed during the 2019 construction season.

8th Aldermanic District

S. 38th St. - W. Greenfield Ave. to 164 ‘ south of W. Orchard St.(SM495180035) File Number
180399:  Relaying combined sewer.  (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $136,000).
The total estimated cost of this project including the requested amount is $148,000.  This project is
anticipated to be completed during the 2019 construction season.

10th Aldermanic District

W. Adler St. - S. 62nd St. to a point 160’ west of S. 62nd St. (SM495180083)  File Number 181118:
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Relaying storm sewer. (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $53,000).   The total
estimated cost of this project including the requested amount is $63,000.  This project is anticipated
to be completed during the 2019 construction season.

W. Dixon St. - 140+/- east of S. 60th St. to S. 60th St. (SM494180033)  File Number 180872)
Relaying sanitary sewer.  (Infiltration/Inflow Reduction Fund -- $35,000).  The total estimated cost of
this project including the requested amount is $45,000.  This project is anticipated to be completed
during the 2019 construction season.

W. Galena St. - N. 47th St. to N. 48th St. (SM499190008)  File Number 190037: Permeable Pavers
Project.  (Nonassessable Storm Water Quality Fund -- $70,000).   The total estimated cost of this
project including the requested amount is $80,000.  This project is anticipated to be completed during
the 2019 construction season.

W. Nash St.-N. 76th St. to W. Appleton Ave.  (SM499160102)  File Number 151521 and 160798:
Nash St. Bioswales.  (Nonassessable Storm Water Quality Fund -- $50,000).   The total estimated
cost of this project including the requested amount is $150,000.  This project is anticipated to be
completed during the 2019 construction season.

S. 60th St. - 115’ +/- north of W. Dixon St. to W. Adler St. (SM494180032)  File Number 180872:
Relaying sanitary sewer.  (Infiltration/Inflow Reduction Fund -- $177,000).   The total estimated cost
of this project including the requested amount is $189,000.  This project is anticipated to be
completed during the 2019 construction season.

S. 62nd St.-- 332’ north of W. Adler St. to 400’ s of W. Adler St. (SM495180082)  File Number 181118:
Relaying storm sewer.  (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $309,000).   The total
estimated cost of this project including the requested amount is $321,000.  This project is anticipated
to be completed during the 2019 construction season.

11th Aldermanic District

W. Ruskin St. - S. 36th St. to S. 38th St. (WT410190678) File Number 171854: Relaying water main.
(Nonassessable Water Fund Budget Line 5010 -- $2,000; Nonassessable Water Fund Budget Line
6410 -- $178,000).  The total estimated cost of this project including the requested amount is
$195,000.  This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2019 construction season.

S. 36th St. - W. Lakefield Dr. to W. Ruskin St. (WT410190677) File Number 171854: Relaying water
main.  (Nonassessable Water Fund Budget Line 5010 -- $2,000; Nonassessable Water Fund Budget
Line 6410 -- $198,000).  The total estimated cost of this project including the requested amount is
$215,000.  This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2019 construction season.

S. 38th St. - W. Euclid Ave. to W. Ruskin St. (WT410190679) File Number 171854: Relaying water
main.  (Nonassessable Water Fund Budget Line 5010 -- $1,000; Nonassessable Water Fund Budget
Line 6410 -- $104,000).  The total estimated cost of this project including the requested amount is
$120,000.  This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2019 construction season.

S. 64th St. - W. Arthur Ave. to W. Cleveland Ave.  (WT410190627)  File Number 171854:  Relaying
water main.  (Nonassessable Water Fund Budget Line 5010 -- $3,000; Nonassessable Water Fund
Budget Line 6410 -- $342,000).   The total estimated cost of this project including the requested
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amount is $365,000.  This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2019 construction
season.

13th Aldermanic District

S. Austin St. --  E. Bolivar Ave. to E. Van Norman Ave. (SM494180045)  File Number 181383:
Relaying sanitary sewer.   (Infiltration/Inflow Reduction Fund -- $300,000).   The total estimated cost
of this project including the requested amount is $315,000.  This project is anticipated to be
completed during the 2019 construction season.

S. Griffin Ave. - E. Bolivar Ave. to E. Van Norman Ave. (SM494180035) File Number 181118:
Relaying sanitary sewer.  (Infiltration/Inflow Reduction Fund -- $357,000).  The total estimated cost of
this project including the requested amount is $369,000.  This project is anticipated to be completed
during the 2019 construction season.

E. Van Norman Ave. - S. Austin St. to S. Griffin Ave. (SM494180034) File Number 181118: Relaying
sanitary sewer.  (Infiltration/Inflow Reduction Fund -- $181,000).  The total estimated cost of this
project including the requested amount is $193,000.  This project is anticipated to be completed
during the 2019 construction season.

14th Aldermanic District

S. Clement Ave. - E. Manitoba St. to E. Oklahoma Ave. (SM495180067) File Number 180872:
Relaying combined sewer.  (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $281,000).  The total
estimated cost of this project including the requested amount is $296,000.  This project is anticipated
to be completed during the 2019 construction season.

S. Delaware Ave. - A point 240’ +/- northwest of E. Estes St. to E. Estes St.  (SM495180079) File
Number 181001: Relaying combined sewer.  (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund --
$116,000).  The total estimated cost of this project including the requested amount is $126,000.  This
project is anticipated to be completed during the 2019 construction season.

S. Kinnickinnic Ave. - E. Lincoln Ave. to E. Smith St. (SM495180063)  File Number 180759: Relaying
combined sewer.  (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $237,000).  The total estimated
cost of this project including the requested amount is $249,000.  This project is anticipated to be
completed during the 2019 construction season.

E. Manitoba St. - S. Herman St. to S. Clement Ave. (SM495180058) File Number 180872: Relaying
combined sewer.  (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $100,000).   The total
estimated cost of this project including the requested amount is $112,000.  This project is anticipated
to be completed during the 2019 construction season.

W. Montana St. - S. 9th Pl. to 120’ west of S. 12th St. (SM494190023)  File Number 170392:
Installing new storm sewer.  (Infiltration/Inflow Reduction Fund -- $638,000).   The total estimated
cost of this project including the requested amount is $653,000.  This project is anticipated to be
completed during the 2019 construction season.

E. Trowbridge St. - S. Delaware Ave. to S. Mabbett Ave. (SM495180059)  File Number 180759:
Relaying combined sewer.  (Nonassessable Sewer Maintenance Relay Fund -- $98,000).  The total
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estimated cost of this project including the requested amount is $110,000.  This project is anticipated
to be completed during the 2019 construction season.

S. 11th St. - W. Montana St. to W. Dakota St. (SM494190022) File Number 170392:  Installing new
storm sewer.  (Infiltration/Inflow Reduction Fund -- $946,000).   The total estimated cost of this project
including the requested amount is $961,000.  This project is anticipated to be completed during the
2019 construction season.

S. 11th St. - W. Montana St. to W. Dakota St.  (SM499190009)  File Number 190037:  Permeable
Pavers Project.  (Nonassessable Storm Water Quality Fund -- $140,000).   The total estimated cost
of this project including the requested amount is $150,000.  This project is anticipated to be
completed during the 2019 construction season.

Various Aldermanic Districts

Crackfilling streets by contract (ST211190132)  File Number 181686: (Nonassessable Reconstruction
Paving Fund  -- $50,000 - Additional Funds).   The total estimated cost of this project including the
requested amount is $550,000.  This project is anticipated to be completed during the 2019
construction season.

now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee that the Commissioner of Public Works
is authorized and directed to proceed with said work; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Department of Public Works is authorized to use the funding as specified
in the above description of work; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the City Comptroller is authorized to transfer such funds which are available
for this purpose to the appropriate capital Project/Grant accounts.

Infrastructure Services Division
Mary Dziewiontkoski/dl
Nfr 14 Sub
06/07/2019
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